## I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

Ref. No. : IKGPTU/Reg/NF/2186

Dated : 27.07.2021

## NOTIFICATION

## Sub: Academic Programs offered by IKGPTU for the Session 2021-22 in University Main Campus and its Constituent Campuses – modification-2.

In partial modification to Notification No. IKGPTU/REG/NF/164-168 dated 23.06.2021, the course M.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering) (Wireless Communication Engineering) mentioned at Sr. No. 4 against Department Electronics & Communication Engineering under Point A may be read as **M.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)** (Wireless Communications).

(Sandeep-Kumar Kazal) Registrar

Endst. No. IKGPTU/REG/NF/2187-2190

Dated: 27.07.2021

A copy is forwarded to the following officers for information please.

- 1. Vice Chancellor Secretariat: For information of Vice Chancellor
- 2. All HoDs/ In-charge (Non-Teaching)
- 3. Director (Main Campus): To inform all Deputy Dean (Faculty), HoDs (Teaching) and Director/In-charge, Constituent Campuses
- 4. In-charge (ITS): For upload on website

(Sandeep Kumar Kazal) Registrar

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway, Near Pushpa Gujral Science City, Kapurthala - 144 603 Ph. No. 01822 - 282521, 282501, Email: registrar@ptu.ac.in Page 1 of 1